CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON JUNE 28, 2022

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Resolution from the Township of Fredon supporting the rights of parents' to make their own informed decisions regarding their children's education and exposure to sensitive information

<u>REPORTS</u> (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Police Department Report – May 2022

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None filed.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. <u>Resolution #2022-68</u> approval to adopt resolution 2022-68 authorizing the Borough Clerk to renew the following liquor licenses for the 2022-2023 licensing term.

1906-33-005-008 Franklin Silver Ducat II LLC, pocket license 1906-33-009-012 Franklin Silver Ducat II LLC, pocket license 1906-33-004-007 Coyote Cocina Mexicana LLC, pocket license

2. Payment of bills for the meeting of June 28, 2022.

Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex Resolution #2022-68

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BOROUGH CLERK TO RENEW LIQUOR LICENSES FOR THE 2022-2023 LICENSING TERM

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, THAT THE FOLLOWING APPLICATIONS FOR THE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSES IN THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN FOR THE 2022-2023 LICENSING YEAR, EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2022, BE AND THE SAME ARE HEREBY APPROVED:

PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION - \$1,254.00 FEE

LICENSE #	LICENSEE	ESTABLISHMENT	ADDRESS
1906-33-005-008	Franklin Silver Ducat II, LLC	N/A	Pocket
1906-33-009-012	Franklin Silver Ducat II, LLC	N/A	Pocket
1906-33-004-007	Coyote Cocina Mexicana LLC	C N/A	Pocket

CERTIFICATION I, Darlene J. Tremont, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Franklin, in the County of Sussex, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Franklin, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said Governing Body held on June 28, 2022 at 7:00PM.

Darlene J. Tremont, Municipal Clerk

Date:

RECORD OF COUNCIL VOTES					
COUNCIL MEMBER	AYES	NAYES	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
CONCETTO FORMICA					
RACHEL HEATH					
JOSEPH LIMON					
JOHN POSTAS					
STEPHEN SKELLENGER					
GILBERT SNYDER					
MAYOR SOWDEN (Tie Only)					